

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9024/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in WP No. 19/1990 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FALI PIROZSHAH BOMANJI(D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soli Cooper, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Abir Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Nos 1-4

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Advocate appears and accepts

notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Thus, notice need not

be sent to respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Notice be sent to respondent No.

2

5. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 prays for and is

granted two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. The petitioners

will have one week's time thereafter to file rejoinder-affidavit, if

any.

In the meantime and until further orders, the

respondents shall not take possession of the suit property and the

petitioner shall not create any third party interest or part with the

possession of the suit property.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners prays for and is permitted to file additional documents which form part of the record of the courts below.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master