

b  
ITEM NO.97

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9024/2008

FALI PIROZSHAH BOMANJI(D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Sinha,Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Verma,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, respondent No. 5 has to file counter affidavit on or before 19.09.2008.

List the matter on 19.09.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar