

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5867/2013

FALI PIROZSHAH BOMANJI (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 30/09/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Munjal, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar